

Oklahoma Soaring Association Chapter #126012 Fee Schedule (Effective 2/1/2020)

Membership Fee (One time) *Youth- under age 18 or 22 if full time student	Adult \$100.00	Student* \$50.00
Annual SSA Dues	\$ 75.00	\$ 42.00
Each additional family member	\$ 45.00	
Annual Club Dues	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00
½ year - available only from Sept 1 to Mar 31	\$ 250.00	\$ 125.00
Club Glider Rental (Pattern only)	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
Club Glider Rental (per flight)	\$ 15.00	\$ 10.00
Club Glider Rental (Block of 10)	\$ 125.00	\$ 60.00
Club Glider Rental (Unlimited)	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00

Block of 10 and Unlimited flight coupons are valid for 1 year from date of purchase

Glider rental fees are payable to the Club Treasurer or at Hinton Airport. Aero tow tickets can be purchased from Dei at the Hinton airport. Aero tow tickets will be given to the tow plane pilot or ground crew prior to flight. Glider fees are waived for CFIGs who perform flight instruction for club members and for Commercial pilots while they conduct demo flights. Membership and tow fees are the CFIG's responsibility.

101	TIGO	Rate
 I A /.	INC	KXIP

\$140.00/hr (Applies to aero retrieve and other use)

Demo Ride (Aero tow)	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	
Covers tow to 3000 feet AGL, glider rental and demo	pilot		
Aero Tow Fees			<u>10/1-3/31</u>
1000 feet (Pattern tow)	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10.00
2000 feet	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20.00
3000 feet	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 30.00
4000 feet	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40.00
(additional altitude - \$1.50/100 feet)			

NOTICE

Prior to any flight, you must purchase a tow ticket. Aero Tow tickets are purchased from the airport manager or a club officer. Tow Fees are payable *PRIOR* to any flight. OSA is not responsible for lost or stolen tow tickets.

Members are responsible for paying club glider rental fees on the day of the flight.

TOW TICKET REQUIRED FOR ALL FLIGHTS